PUBLIC NOTICE

Libby Asbestos Superfund Oversight Committee Vacancy

NOTICE is hereby given for the following Board Member position.

# of POSITIONS	DISTRICT	EXPIRES

1	Citizen of Lincoln County	06/30/2027
---	---------------------------	------------

The committee provides oversight to the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) in the administration of the Libby Asbestos Cleanup Trust Fund, operation and maintenance account, and related activities. The Lincoln County Commissioners will recommend a citizen member to the Governor for appointment with the LASOC committee.

75-10-1601. Libby Asbestos Superfund Oversight Committee – Duties

Interested, qualified residents are requested to submit an Application for Boards and Committees or Letter of Interest by Friday, May 23, 2025, before 5:00 P.M.

To : Lincoln County Clerk and Recorder ATTN: Corrina Brown 512 California Avenue Libby, MT 59923

Nominations are scheduled for Wednesday, May 28, 2025, in the Commissioner's Office, Lincoln County Courthouse located at 512 California Avenue, Libby MT.

For more information contact the Lincoln County Clerk & Recorder's Office, 512 California Avenue, Libby, MT 59923. On-Line at: <u>www.lincolncountymt.us</u> OR by calling: 406-283-2306.

INFORMATION FOR THE NEWSPAPER

Block Ad: Please use your judgement, not too big, not too small. Run Date: Please run twice, May 7th & 14th 2025.

Email: Email proof to lcclerk@libby.org